hearing at the Francistown Industrial Court. 
The applicants’ contracts of employment 
were terminated on medical grounds (ill 
health). The cases were dismissed and ruled 
in favor of the Mine and no orders were 
made on costs.

For the reporting period, the Mine registered 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
disciplinary cases compared to ninety-
two (92) disciplinary cases in 2023. This 
constitutes an increase in the disciplinary 
cases by thirty-three (33), is mostly 
attributed to the recent rise in incidents 
emanating from non-compliance and 
unsatisfactory work performance.